Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Atlantic International Products, Inc.		06/27/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Casa Imports, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 Broad Street
City:	Utica
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13501
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2934180	CASALE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)419-8813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-419-8636

Email: mdipaolo@harrisbeach.com

Correspondent Name: Neal L. Slifkin - Harris Beach PLLC

Address Line 1: 99 Garnsey Road

Address Line 4: Pittsford, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	244771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal L. Slifkin
Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/
Signature:	/neal I. slifkin/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0293

.00 293418

CH \$40.00

900163096

Date:	05/26/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=int21D7#page1.tif source=int21D7#page2.tif source=int21D7#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0294 NG-08

1050701000479

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC. INTO CASA IMPORTS, INC. UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

We, Vito D'Alessandro and Philip Casamento, being respectively President and Secretary of Casa Imports, Inc. and of Atlantic International Products, Inc. do hereby certify that

said corporations have mutually agreed to, and hereby do, unite and merge into a single corporation under the name of Casa Imports, Inc., pursuant to Section 904 of the New York Business Corporation Law.

The Certificate of Incorporation of the said ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC. was filed by the Department of State of New York on the 28th day of May, 1997. The Certificate of Incorporation of CASA IMPORTS, INC. was filed by the said Department of State of New York on the 29th day of April, 1976. As to each constituent corporation, the designation and number of outstanding shares of each class, series and voting rights are as follows:

CASA IMPORTS, INC.:

30 shares of common stock, each of which are without par

value and each of which have full voting rights

ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.:

30 shares of common stock, each of which are without par value and each of which have full voting rights.

The terms of this merger were initially agreed upon between the officers and directors of the above-named constituent corporations and were authorized and approved by affirmative vote of more than two-thirds of all outstanding shares of each of them at a special meeting of shareholders duly called, noticed and held on the 8th day of June, 2005 in accordance with Section 903 of the Business Corporation Law, for the expressly stated purpose of considering and

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0295 obtaining shareholder approval of such terms.

The effective date of filing the certificate of Merger will be upon filing.

It will be noted from the above that Casa Imports, Inc. is the surviving corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the constituent corporations has executed this Certificate of Merger by its duly authorized officers on this 27th day of June, 2005.

CASA IMPORTS, INC.

BY:

Vito D'Alessandro, President

Philip Casamento, Secretary

ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL

PRODUCTS, INC.

BY:

Vito D'Alessandro, President

Philip Casamento, Secretary

TRADEMARK

F050701000 479

CERTIFIED TO COUNTY CLERG BY NYS DEPARTMENT OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL PRODUCTS, INC. INTO CASA IMPORTS, INC.

UNDER SECTION 904 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

dat. JUL -1 PHI2:28

Richard D. 91 len Choide County Charle

C2005-000332 10/08/2005 02:43PM Page: 3 of 3

RECEIVED IN 2: 43

Filed by:

XIII.

3

C. Louis Abelove, Esq.

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ILED JUL 0 1 2005

Oneico

1750 Genesee Street, PO Box 8010

Utica, New York 13505-8010

SOOS JUH 30 PK IS: 37

DC-08
DRAWDOWN

522

TRADEMARK REEL: 004213 FRAME: 0297

RECORDED: 05/26/2010